OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

PROVINCE OF ISABELA

GIST OF APPROVED RESOLUTIONS For the Month of January 2018

DATE OF APPROVAL	Res./ Ord. No.	TITLE	COMMITTEE/ AREA OF CONCERN	SPONSOR/S
January 08, 2018	R-001	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE FAUSTINO G. DY III, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY (DICT) FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FREE WI-FI INTERNET ACCESS IN PUBLIC PLACES PROJECT OF THE NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AND APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SAID PROJECT	Communication and Information Technology	Hon. KIRYLL S. BELLO
January 15, 2018	R-002	A RESOLUTION SINCERELY CONGRATULATING MRS. CECILE M. DY FOR HAVING BEEN APPOINTED AS ASSISTANT CO-CHAIRMAN OF THE REGIONAL DEVELOMENT COUNCIL CAGAYAN VALLEY, PHILIPPINES	Awards and Citation	Hon. VILINDA J. HAMOR
January 15, 2018	R-003	A RESOLUTION REITERATING THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ISABELA'S FULL SUPPORT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 4692, ENTITLED: "AN ACT REAPPORTIONING THE CURRENT FOUR (4) LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS OF THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA TO SIX (6) LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN RE-DISTRIBUTION OF LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS AS INDICATED IN RESOLUTION NO. 20-2017 PREVIOUSLY FILED BY THE PGI IN CONGRESS	Laws, Rules and Regulation	Hon RIC JUSTICE E. ANGOBUNG